CERTIFICATE

OF COMPLIANCE

Zhejiang Runda
Kehong Furniture
Co.,Ltd

GREENGUARD

PRODUCT CERTIFIED FOR
LOW CHEMICAL EMISSIONS
UL.COM/GG

UL 2818

See product list below

UL 2818 - 2022 Gold Standard for Chemical Emissions for Building Materials, Finishes and Furnishings

UL evaluated representative samples of the identified product, process or facility to the identified Standard or other requirements in accordance with the agreements and any applicable program service terms in place between UL and the Client (collectively
"Agreement”). The Client is authorized to use the UL Mark for the identified Product, process or facility covered by this certificate, in accordance with the terms of the Agreement. This Certificate is valid for the identified dates unless there is non-compliance
with the Agreement. This certificate is subject to modification, suspension and withdrawal by UL see SPOT.ul.com, to authenticate the certificate.



CERTIFICATE

OF COMPLIANCE

Product tested in accordance with UL 2821 test method to show compliance to emission limits on UL 2818. Sectopm 7.1and 7.2.
Commercial furniture and furnishings are tested in accordance with ANSI/BIFMA M7.1-2011 and determined to comply with ANSI/BIFMA X7.1-2011 and ANSI/BIFMA e3-2014e Credit7.6.1,7.6.2, and 7.6.3. Panel based workstations are modeled

in the open plan environment. Casegood systems and individual furniture items are modeled in the private office environment. Seating products are modeled in the seating environment. Classroom furniture is modeled using the standard
classroom model in the California Department of Public Health (CDPH) Standard Method v1.2.

Building Products are determined compliant in accordance with California Department of Public Health (CDPH) Standard Method V1.1-2010, using the applicable exporsure scenario.

UL evaluated representative samples of the identified product, process or facility to the identified Standard or other requirements in accordance with the agreements and any applicable program service terms in place between UL and the Client (collectively
"Agreement”). The Client is authorized to use the UL Mark for the identified Product, process or facility covered by this certificate, in accordance with the terms of the Agreement. This Certificate is valid for the identified dates unless there is non-compliance
with the Agreement. This certificate is subject to modification, suspension and withdrawal by UL see SPOT.ul.com, to authenticate the certificate.



CERTIFICATE
OF COMPLIANCE

UL GREENGUARD Certified Products Listing

Product Name

108 Series
106 Series
208 Series
206 Series
K1 Series
K5 Series
K6 Series
K10 Series
K11 Series
K16 Series

K18 Series

Certification

GREENGUARD Gold Certified

GREENGUARD Gold Certified

GREENGUARD Gold Certified

GREENGUARD Gold Certified

GREENGUARD Gold Certified

GREENGUARD Gold Certified

GREENGUARD Gold Certified

GREENGUARD Gold Certified

GREENGUARD Gold Certified

GREENGUARD Gold Certified

GREENGUARD Gold Certified

Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified

Certified

Certificate
Number

312437-420

312438-420

312439-420

312440-420

312442-420

312443-420

312444-420

313643-420

313646-420

313647-420

313648-420

Certification Period

2023.09.19-
2024.09.19

2023.09.19-
2024.09.19

2023.09.19-
2024.09.19

2023.09.19-
2024.09.19

2023.09.19-
2024.09.19

2023.09.19-
2024.09.19

2023.09.19-
2024.09.19

2023.09.19-
2024.09.19

2023.09.19-
2024.09.19

2023.09.19-
2024.09.19

2023.09.19-
2024.09.19

UL evaluated representative samples of the identified product, process or facility to the identified Standard or other requirements in accordance with the agreements and any applicable program service terms in place between UL and the Client (collectively
"Agreement”). The Client is authorized to use the UL Mark for the identified Product, process or facility covered by this certificate, in accordance with the terms of the Agreement. This Certificate is valid for the identified dates unless there is non-compliance
with the Agreement. This certificate is subject to modification, suspension and withdrawal by UL see SPOT.ul.com, to authenticate the certificate.



CERTIFICATE

OF COMPLIANCE

K19 Series GREENGUARD Gold Certified Certified 313649-420 2023.09.19-
2024.09.19
K20 Series GREENGUARD Gold Certified Certified 313650-420 2023.09.19-
2024.09.19
K21 Series GREENGUARD Gold Certified ' Certified 313651-420 2023.09.19-
2024.09.19
K22 Series GREENGUARD Gold Certified Certified 313652-420 2023.09.19-
2024.09.19
K25 Series GREENGUARD Gold Certified Certified 313653-420 2023.09.19-
2024.09.19
K26 Series GREENGUARD Gold Certified Certified 313654-420 2023.09.19-
2024.09.19
K28 Series GREENGUARD Gold Certified Certified 313655-420 2023.09.19-
2024.09.19
K29 Series GREENGUARD Gold Certified Certified 313656-420 2023.09.19-
2024.09.19
K30 Series GREENGUARD Gold Certified Certified 313657-420 2023.09.19-
2024.09.19
Y1 Series GREENGUARD Gold Certified Certified 313658-420 2023.09.19-
2024.09.19
Y1BP Series GREENGUARD Gold Certified Certified 313659-420 2023.09.19-
2024.09.19
Y1P Series GREENGUARD Gold Certified ' Certified 313660-420 2023.09.19-
2024.09.19
Y2 Series GREENGUARD Gold Certified Certified 313662-420 2023.09.19-
2024.09.19
Y3 Series GREENGUARD Gold Certified Certified 313663-420 2023.09.19-
2024.09.19
Y5 Series GREENGUARD Gold Certified Certified 313664-420 2023.09.19-
2024.09.19

UL evaluated representative samples of the identified product, process or facility to the identified Standard or other requirements in accordance with the agreements and any applicable program service terms in place between UL and the Client (collectively
"Agreement”). The Client is authorized to use the UL Mark for the identified Product, process or facility covered by this certificate, in accordance with the terms of the Agreement. This Certificate is valid for the identified dates unless there is non-compliance
with the Agreement. This certificate is subject to modification, suspension and withdrawal by UL see SPOT.ul.com, to authenticate the certificate.



CERTIFICATE

OF COMPLIANCE

Y6 Series GREENGUARD Gold Certified Certified 313665-420 2023.09.19-
2024.09.19
Y8 Series GREENGUARD Gold Certified Certified 313666-420 2023.09.19-
2024.09.19
Y9 Series GREENGUARD Gold Certified ' Certified 313668-420 2023.09.19-
2024.09.19
Y10 Series GREENGUARD Gold Certified Certified 313669-420 2023.09.19-
2024.09.19
Y11 Series GREENGUARD Gold Certified Certified 313671-420 2023.09.19-
2024.09.19
Y12 Series GREENGUARD Gold Certified Certified 313672-420 2023.09.19-
2024.09.19
Y15 Series GREENGUARD Gold Certified Certified 313673-420 2023.09.19-
2024.09.19
Y15 Series GREENGUARD Gold Certified Certified 313674-420 2023.09.19-
2024.09.19
Z03 Series GREENGUARD Gold Certified Certified 313675-420 2023.09.19-
2024.09.19
Z08 Series GREENGUARD Gold Certified Certified 313676-420 2023.09.19-
2024.09.19
F1 Series GREENGUARD Gold Certified Certified 313677-420 2023.09.19-
2024.09.19
F1P Series GREENGUARD Gold Certified ' Certified 313679-420 2023.09.19-
2024.09.19
K31 Series GREENGUARD Gold Certified Certified 313680-420 2023.09.19-
2024.09.19
K32 Series GREENGUARD Gold Certified ' Certified 313681-420 2023.09.19-
2024.09.19

Please refer to current certificates on https://spot.ul.com for complete compliance information.

UL evaluated representative samples of the identified product, process or facility to the identified Standard or other requirements in accordance with the agreements and any applicable program service terms in place between UL and the Client (collectively
"Agreement”). The Client is authorized to use the UL Mark for the identified Product, process or facility covered by this certificate, in accordance with the terms of the Agreement. This Certificate is valid for the identified dates unless there is non-compliance
with the Agreement. This certificate is subject to modification, suspension and withdrawal by UL see SPOT.ul.com, to authenticate the certificate.



