

Zhejiang Runda Kehong Furniture Co.,Ltd

See product list below

UL 2818 - 2022 Gold Standard for Chemical Emissions for Building Materials, Finishes and Furnishings



Product tested in accordance with UL 2821 test method to show compliance to emission limits on UL 2818. Sectopm 7.1 and 7.2.

Commercial furniture and furnishings are tested in accordance with ANSI/BIFMA M7.1-2011 and determined to comply with ANSI/BIFMA 87.1-2011 and ANSI/BIFMA e3-2014e Credit 7.6.1, 7.6.2, and 7.6.3. Panel based workstations are modeled in the open plan environment. Casegood systems and individual furniture items are modeled in the private office environment. Seating products are modeled in the seating environment. Classroom furniture is modeled using the standard classroom model in the California Department of Public Health (CDPH) Standard Method v1.2.

Building Products are determined compliant in accordance with California Department of Public Health (CDPH) Standard Method V1.1-2010, using the applicable exporsure scenario.



#### **UL GREENGUARD Certified Products Listing**

Product Name	Certification	Status	Certificate Number	Certification Period	Restrictions
108 Series	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	312437-420	2023.09.19- 2024.09.19	
106 Series	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	312438-420	2023.09.19- 2024.09.19	
208 Series	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	312439-420	2023.09.19- 2024.09.19	
206 Series	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	312440-420	2023.09.19- 2024.09.19	
K1 Series	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	312442-420	2023.09.19- 2024.09.19	
K5 Series	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	312443-420	2023.09.19- 2024.09.19	
K6 Series	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	312444-420	2023.09.19- 2024.09.19	
K10 Series	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	313643-420	2023.09.19- 2024.09.19	
K11 Series	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	313646-420	2023.09.19- 2024.09.19	
K16 Series	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	313647-420	2023.09.19- 2024.09.19	
K18 Series	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	313648-420	2023.09.19- 2024.09.19	



K40 Carias	CDEENCLIADD Cold Contitod	Contition	242040 400	2022 00 40	
K19 Series	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	313649-420	2023.09.19- 2024.09.19	
K20 Series	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	313650-420	2023.09.19- 2024.09.19	
K21 Series	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	313651-420	2023.09.19- 2024.09.19	
K22 Series	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	313652-420	2023.09.19- 2024.09.19	
K25 Series	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	313653-420	2023.09.19- 2024.09.19	
K26 Series	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	313654-420	2023.09.19- 2024.09.19	
K28 Series	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	313655-420	2023.09.19- 2024.09.19	
K29 Series	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	313656-420	2023.09.19- 2024.09.19	
K30 Series	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	313657-420	2023.09.19- 2024.09.19	
Y1 Series	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	313658-420	2023.09.19- 2024.09.19	
Y1BP Series	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	313659-420	2023.09.19- 2024.09.19	
Y1P Series	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	313660-420	2023.09.19- 2024.09.19	
Y2 Series	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	313662-420	2023.09.19- 2024.09.19	
Y3 Series	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	313663-420	2023.09.19- 2024.09.19	
Y5 Series	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	313664-420	2023.09.19- 2024.09.19	



Y6 Series	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	313665-420	2023.09.19- 2024.09.19	
Y8 Series	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	313666-420	2023.09.19- 2024.09.19	
Y9 Series	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	313668-420	2023.09.19- 2024.09.19	
Y10 Series	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	313669-420	2023.09.19- 2024.09.19	
Y11 Series	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	313671-420	2023.09.19- 2024.09.19	
Y12 Series	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	313672-420	2023.09.19- 2024.09.19	
Y15 Series	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	313673-420	2023.09.19- 2024.09.19	
Y15 Series	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	313674-420	2023.09.19- 2024.09.19	
Z03 Series	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	313675-420	2023.09.19- 2024.09.19	
Z08 Series	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	313676-420	2023.09.19- 2024.09.19	
F1 Series	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	313677-420	2023.09.19- 2024.09.19	
F1P Series	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	313679-420	2023.09.19- 2024.09.19	
K31 Series	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	313680-420	2023.09.19- 2024.09.19	
K32 Series	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	313681-420	2023.09.19- 2024.09.19	

Please refer to current certificates on https://spot.ul.com for complete compliance information.

